## Pak-Austria Fachhochschule: Institute of Applied Sciences & Technology

Website: www.paf-iast.edu.pk Ph: 0995-931706-08, Fax: 0995-645117

Khanpur road, Mang, Haripur, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed Bids/Quotations are invited from Reputed Firms/ Companies (Local/ Non-Local), registered with FBR and KPRA, having active taxpayer status, for **"Procurement of Managed Internet and WLAN** Services at PAF-IAST Hattar Boys Hostel" under the following requirements:

Sr#	Description	Quantity
01	<ul><li>100 Mbps CIR bandwidth (Upstream &amp; Downstream) at PAF-IAST Hattar Boys Hostel.</li><li>With 99.986% uptime along with backup link for 3 years at minimum.</li></ul>	01
02	WLAN Managed Service Solution and Management at PAF-IAST Hattar Boys Hostel.	01

## TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The detailed specifications along with terms and conditions have been set forth in Tender Document, which can be obtained from the Institute on Payment of Rs. 2,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationary Charges) in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favor of **Rector, PAF-IAST** Haripur.
- In case of Tender Document is downloaded from the website <u>www.paf-iast.edu.pk</u>, the Bid should be submitted along with Bank Draft/ Pay Order of Rs. 2,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationary Charges). No bid will be accepted without Tender Document fee.
- The bid security @2% (Refundable) of total bid price shall be submitted with the bid in form of CDR in favor of Rector, PAF-IAST Haripur.
- The Tender should reach the office of Convener Procurement Committee PAF-IAST on or before the Thursday, June 16, 2022 @ 11:30 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day after 12:00 PM. The Tender is being executed as per KPPRA Rule 14 (2)(b) "Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure".
- The PAF-IAST reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity OR reject any or all bids as per KPPRA's rules.
- Errors and omissions, if any, shall be subjected to rectification by the Institute.

## RECTOR, PAF-IAST